

CITY OF HARVEY CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION INITIAL MEETING MINUTES

February 13, 2025 at 2:00 p.m. City of Harvey City Hall 15320 Broadway Ave, Harvey, IL 60426

1) CALL TO ORDER

2) ROLL CALL AND CONFIRMATION OF QUORUM

3) PUBLIC COMMENTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH OPEN MEETINGS ACT

4) <u>OLD BUSINESS</u>

- a. Motion to Approve City of Harvey Civil Service Commission Meeting Minutes for the Civil Service Commission Meeting on 10/10/2024.
- b. Motion to Approve City of Harvey Civil Service Commission Meeting Minutes for the Civil Service Commission Meeting on 10/24/2024.
- c. Motion to Approve City of Harvey Civil Service Commission Meeting Minutes for the Civil Service Commission Meeting on 11/15/2024.
- d. Motion to Approve City of Harvey Civil Service Commission Meeting Minutes for the Civil Service Commission Meeting on 12/12/2024.
- e. Police Pension Board Status.

5) <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

- a. Police Department Report
 - i. Power Test Results.
- b. Fire Department Report
 - i. Proposed promotion of Firefighter Keith Freeman to Lieutenant.
 - ii. Motion to Approve Final Eligibility List.
- 6) <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>